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Friday, November 14 
Room Hussey Vandenberg 

9:00 Walter Isard, Multidisciplinary 
Fusion of Basic Factors for Prac-
tical Conflict Management 

Michael Koch and Scott Gartner,  
Casualties and Accountability: 
Democracy, Electoral Rules, and 
the Costs of Conflict 

9:30 Christopher Housenick, The Sin-
ews of Victory: State Infrastruc-
ture and War Outcomes 

Erik Melander and Magnus Öberg, 
Intensity, Scope, and Duration: 
Accounting for Variations in 
Forced Migration 

10:00 T. Clifton Morgan, Navin Bapat, 
and Valentin Krustev, When 
Enough is Enough: Ending Eco-
nomic Sanctions 

11:00 Annalisa Zinn, The Escalation of 
Self-Determination Movements: 
From Protest to Violence 

Stephen Gent, Instability and In-
tervention: A Stochastic Model 

11:30 Paul D. Senese and John A. 
Vasquez, An Empirical Analysis 
of the Steps to War, 1816-1992 

Derrick Frazier and Robert    
Stewart-Ingersoll, Democracy and 
the Quality of Third Party Inter-
ventions in Intrastate Conflicts 

12:00 Mark Crescenzi and Kelly 
Kadera, Autocratic Survival in a 
Democratic Community  

Pelin Eralp, Evaluating the Suc-
cess of Third Party Interventions 
in Intrastate Conflicts 

12:30 Lunch Break 

10:30 Break 

Ismene Gizelis, War Trauma and 
Involuntarily Displaced Persons 
in Ethnic Conflicts 

 Session A 
Chair: Sara McLaughlin Mitchell 

Session B 
Chair: Andrew Enterline 

 Session A 
Chair: William Dixon 

Session B 
Chair: Paul Hensel 
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Friday, November 14 

Room Hussey Vandenberg 

14:00 Barry O’Neill, A Model of the 
Stability-Instability Paradox 

Solomon Polachek, Noncontigu-
ous Country Conflicts 

14:30 Resat Bayer, Paths from War: 
Cooperation and Conflict between 
Former Belligerents 

Shuhei Kurizaki, Speak Softly and 
Carry a Big Stick: Public versus 
Private Threats in Crisis Diplo-
macy 

15:00 Branislav Slantchev, How Initia-
tors End Their Wars: The Dura-
tion of Warfare and the Terms of 
Peace 

Hyun Sub Yun, Algorithmic Se-
quences in Military Conflicts: The 
US-Iraq and North Korea 

15:30 Break 

16:00 Marie Besancon, Women in the 
Northern Ireland Peace Process:  
A Novel Use of Expected Utility in 
Bridging the Gap Between the 
Quantitative Experts and the Pol-
icy Experts 

Matthew Baum, What Gets Cov-
ered?: How Media Coverage of 
Elite Debate Drives the Rally-
’Round-the-Flag Phenomenon, 
1979-1998  

16:30 Andrew Enterline and J. Michael 
Greig, Beacons of Hope?: The 
Impact of Imposed Democratic 
Regimes on Regional Peace, 
Prosperity, and Democracy 

Terrence Chapman and Dan 
Reiter, Multilateralism, the Use of 
Force, and the US Public Opinion 

17:00 J. David Singer, Structural Clar-
ity and Inter-State Conflict: Ranks 
and Clusters 

Päivi Lujala and Halvard Buhaug, 
Linking Geography with Civil 
War: From Country Level  Aggre-
gates to Sub-national Variables 

17:30 Jack Levy and William      
Thompson, Balancing at Sea: Do 
States Coalesce Against Leading 
Maritime Powers? 

Emerson Niou, Public Opinion 
and Foreign Policy: Conditional 
Preferences on Taiwan Independ-
ence  and the Security Balance in 
the Taiwan Strait 

18:00 Sessions End 

 Session A 
Chair: Brian Pollins 

Session B 
Chair: Scott Gartner 

18:00 Meeting of Global Vision 
Prefunction Room, Haven Hall, Fifth Floor 

 Session A 
Chair: Patrick Regan 

Session B 
Chair: Kristian Gleditsch 
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Saturday, November 15 

Room Koessler Henderson 

8:30 Erik Gartzke and Kristian 
Gleditsch, Balancing, Band-
wagoning, and War 

Daniela Donno and Bruce Russett, 
Islam, Women’s Rights, and De-
mocracy 

9:00 Rafael Reuveny and William 
Thompson, Systemic Leadership, 
Conflict, and Southern Develop-
ment 

David Sobek, Bipolar Instability: 
Renaissance Italy and the Sys-
temic Causes of War 

9:30 Kathy Powers, Regional Trade 
Agreements as Security Institu-
tions: Managing International 
Conflict through Integration in 
Natural Resources Management 

Navin Bapat, Non-State Actors 
and International Conflict 

10:00 

10:30 Katherine Barbieri, Omar Keshk, 
and Brian Pollins, The Corre-
lates of War Trade Dataset: 
Some Impacts of Trade Statistics 
on Trade-Conflict Research 

11:00 Carlos Seiglie, The Impact of 
Foreign Direct Investment on 
International Conflict 

James Morrow, How Does Recip-
rocity Work? 

11:30 Benjamin Fordham, The Eco-
nomic Origins of Policy Prefer-
ences on Security Issues in the 
United States, 1947-2000 

Alvin M. Saperstein,  Do We Need 
Satellite Surveillance for Land 
Warfare? A Simple Lancastrian 
Model Suggests Answers to Com-
plex Questions 

12:00 Bernadette Jungblut, A Compari-
son of Three International Trade 
Datasets 

Zeev Maoz, Triads in World Poli-
tics: A Network of Triadic Rela-
tions of  Alliances, Trade, Regime 
Types, and Conflict, 1816-2003 

12:30 Lunch Break 

Break 

Zaryab Iqbal and Christopher 
Zorn, Assassination in the Interna-
tional System, 1946-2000 

 Session A 
Chair: Kelly Kadera 

Session B 
Chair: Marie Besancon 

 Session A 
Chair: Michael McGinnis 

Session B 
Chair: Raymond Dacey 
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Saturday, November 15 
Room Koessler Henderson 

 Session A 
Chair: Carlos Seiglie 

Session B 
Chair: Paul D. Senese 

14:00 Catherine Langlois, The Roads to 
Ruin: A Game Theoretic Analysis 
of Deterrence Failure  

Paul Diehl and J. Michael Greig, 
The Use of Peacekeeping Forces 
to Promote Conflict Management 
and Resolution: Recipe for Stale-
mate or Breakthrough 

14:30 Raymond Dacey, Traditional and 
Poliheuristic Decision Analyses of 
Foreign Policy 

Timothy Carter, United Nations 
Peacekeeping: Deciding Where to 
Go 

15:00 Paul Hensel, Michael Allison, and 
Ahmed Khanani, The Colonial 
Legacy and Territorial Claims 

Mark Mullenbach, Keeping the 
Peace or Preventing Peace? An 
Analysis of the Effectiveness of 
Peacekeeping Operations in In-
trastate Disputes 

15:30 Break 

 Session A 
Chair: Katherine Barbieri 

Session B 
Chair: Matthew Baum 

16:00 Gary Goertz and J. Joseph Hewitt, 
The Possibility Principle: Con-
cepts, Case Selection, and Politi-
cally Relevant Dyads 

Errol A. Henderson, Regional Ap-
plications of International Rela-
tions Precepts: Testing the Uni-
versality of the Democratic Peace 

16:30 Stephen Quackenbush, Settle-
ments, Outcomes, and the  Recur-
rence of  Conflict 

Scott Walker and Frederic     
Pearson, Re-Evaluating Peceny’s 
“Forcing Them To Be Free” Hy-
pothesis 

17:00 Suzanne Werner and Amy Yuen, 
Silence on the Battlefield: War 
and Settlement Conditions and 
their effects on Cease-Fire Dura-
bility 

Todd Allee and Paul Huth, Do-
mestic Political Constraints and 
Third-Party Dispute Resolution 

17:45 Business Meeting 
Vandenberg Room 

18:30 Presidential Address, William Dixon 
Third Party Intermediaries in Militarized Disputes 

 Reception Follows 
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Sunday, November 16 

Room Koessler Henderson 

9:00 Sara McLaughlin Mitchell, Fa-
cilitating Conflict Resolution: 
The World Court and the Com-
pulsory Jurisdiction Clause 

Dennis Foster, Old Problem, Old 
Solution: The Directed-Dyadic 
Study of the Use of Force 

9:30 David Sacko, Surviving Major 
Power: A Hazard Analysis of 
Major Power Status 

Patrick Regan and Russell Leng, 
Culture and the Outcome of Nego-
tiations in MIDs 

10:00 Alex Braithwaite and Glenn 
Palmer, The Escalation, Geogra-
phy, and Evolution of Militarized 
Disputes 

Kristopher Ramsay, Crisis Bar-
gaining and Representative De-
mocracy 

10:30 Break 

11:00 Claudio Cioffi-Revilla, Record 
Warfare: The Next Magnitude > 
7.2 War 

Christopher Butler, Prospect The-
ory and Coercive Bargaining 

11:30 M. Rodwan Abouharb, We Don’t 
Like You: Hardship, Mobiliza-
tion, and Cultural Determinants 
of Protest and Rebellion 

Steven J. Brams and D. Marc 
Kilgour, A Minimax Procedure for 
Negotiating Multilateral Treaties 

12:00  Jacek Kugler, Ronald Tammen, 
and Brian Efird, The War Presi-
dency: Assessing the Systemic 
and Regional Effects of the Af-
ghanistan and Iraq Wars 

Michael McGinnis, Who Negoti-
ates? Modeling Third-Party Fa-
cilitation of Peace Negotiations in 
Internal Wars 

12:30 Conference Closes 

 Session A 
Chair: Douglas Lemke 

Session B 
Chair: Glenn Palmer 

 Session A 
Chair: Walter Isard 

Session B 
Chair: Jacek Kugler 
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Institutional Members 
 

The Society is pleased to acknowledge the support of the following institutions: 
 

Department of Political Science 
University of Michigan 

Peace Studies and Peace Science 
Cornell University 

Center for International Conflict Resolution and Peace Studies 
Rutgers University 

Center for Peace and Conflict 
George Mason University 

IR Workshop 
Florida State University 

Department of Political  Science 
Vanderbilt University 

Center for Peace and Conflict 
Wayne State University 

Center for the Scientific Study of Conflict and Cooperation 
Rice University 

Department of Political Science 
University of California - San Diego 

School of Management 
Binghamton University 

Richard L. Walker Institute of International Studies 
University of South Carolina 

Hoover Institution 
Stanford University 

Department of Political Science 
University at Buffalo - SUNY 

Center for Politics and Policy 
Claremont Graduate School 

Watson Center for Conflict and Cooperation 
University of Rochester 

Department of Political Science 
Yale University 

The Mershon Center 
Ohio State University 

Department of Political Science 
The Pennsylvania State University 
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M. Rodwan Abouharb Binghamton University 
Todd Allee University of Illinois 
Michael Allison Florida State University 
Navin Bapat Rice University 
Katherine Barbieri Vanderbilt University 
Matthew Baum UCLA 
Resat Bayer Pennsylvania State University 
Marie Besancon Harvard University 
Alex Braithwaite Pennsylvania State University 
Steven J. Brams New York University 
Halvard Buhaug Norwegian Univ. of Science and Tech. 
Christopher K. Butler The University of New Mexico 
Timothy Carter University of Rochester 
Terrence Chapman Emory University 
Claudio Cioffi-Revilla George Mason University 
Mark Crescenzi University of North Carolina 
Raymond Dacey University of Idaho 
Paul F. Diehl University of Illinois 
Daniela Donno Yale University 
Brian Efird Claremont Graduate University 
Andrew Enterline University of North Texas 
Pelin Eralp University of Maryland, College Park 
Benjamin Fordham University at Albany, SUNY 
Dennis Foster Pennsylvania State University 
Derrick Frazier University of Illinois, Urbana-Champaign 
Scott Garner UC - Davis 
Erik Gartzke Columbia University 
Stephen Gent University of Rochester 
Ismene Gizelis Chapman University 
Kristian Gleditsch University of California - San Diego 
Gary Goertz University of Arizona 
J. Michael Greig University of North Texas 
Errol Henderson Pennsylvania State University 
Paul Hensel Florida State University 
J. Joseph Hewitt University of Missouri 
Christopher Housenick Pennsylvania State University 
Paul K. Huth University of Michigan 
Zaryab Iqbal Emory University 
Walter Isard Cornell University 
Bernadette Jungblut University of Central Florida 
Kelly Kadera University of Iowa 
Omar Keshk Ohio State University 
Ahmed Khanani Florida State University 
D. Marc Kilgour Wilfrid Laurier University  
Michael Koch UC - Davis 

Authors and Affiliations 
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Valentin Krustev Rice University 
Jacek Kugler Claremont Graduate University 
Shuhei Kurizaki UCLA 
Catherine Langlois Georgetown University 
Russell Leng Middlebury College 
Jack Levy Rutgers University 
Päivi Lujala Norwegian Univ. of Science and Tech. 
Zeev Maoz Tel-Aviv University 
Michael McGinnis Indiana University 
Erik Melander Uppsala University 
Sara McLaughlin Mitchell Florida State University 
T. Clifton Morgan Rice University 
James Morrow University of Michigan 
Mark Mullenbach University of Central Arkansas 
Emerson Niou Duke University 
Magnus Öberg Uppsala University 
Barry O'Neill UCLA 
Glenn Palmer Pennsylvania State University 
Frederic Pearson Wayne State University 
Solomon Polachek Binghamton University 
Brian Pollins Ohio State University 
Kathy Powers University of Arizona 
Stephen Quackenbush Pennsylvania State University 
Kristopher Ramsay University of Rochester 
Patrick Regan Binghamton University 
Dan Reiter Emory University 
Rafael Reuveny Indiana University 
Bruce Russett Yale University 
David Sacko The United States Air Force Academy 
Alvin M. Saperstein Wayne State University, Dept. of Physics 
Carlos Seiglie Rutgers and Columbia Universities 
Paul D. Senese University at Buffalo, SUNY 
J. David Singer University of Michigan 
Branislav Slantchev University of California - San Diego 
David Sobek Binghamton University 
Robert Stewart-Ingersoll University of Arizona 
Ronald Tammen Portland State University 
William Thompson Indiana University 
John A. Vasquez Colgate University 
Scott Walker Wayne State University 
Suzanne Werner Emory University 
Amy Yuen Emory University 
Hyun Sub Yun Kangwon National University 
Annalisa Zinn Yale University 
Christopher Zorn National Science Foundation 
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Walter Isard Dissertation Award 
 
At next year’s meeting the Walter Isard Award will be given to the au-
thor of the best dissertation in peace science completed in the period 
2002-2004. The award is intended to honor outstanding contributions to 
the scientific knowledge of peace and conflict and it carries a value of 
$1,000. The 2004 competition is open to students of any nationality 
who successfully defend a doctoral dissertation between April 1, 2002 
and March 31, 2004 in any field on the subject of peace science, con-
flict behavior, international relations, or a related topic. The winner will 
be selected on the basis of the importance and scientific significance of 
the dissertation with respect to the field of peace science and its contri-
bution to the understanding of international behavior more generally. 
Dissertations may be nominated for consideration for the award by any 
member of an individual's dissertation committee. Nomination is made 
by letter to the Executive Director of the Peace Science Society. The 
letter should outline the contents of the dissertation, including the lit-
erature addressed, subject matter, findings and contributions, and in-
clude a current curriculum vitae of the nominee. Interested persons 
should contact the Executive Director, Glenn Palmer. 

2005 Founders’ Medal 
 

At the 2000 meeting of the Society it was decided to establish the 
Founders’ Medal, an award intended to recognize an individual who 
has made significant and distinguished life-long scientific contributions 
to peace science. The next award will be given in 2005. Recipients 
must be at least 50 years of age and either current or past members of 
the Society. The selection committee consists of the Councilors of the 
Peace Science Society. Information about the nomination process for 
the award will appear in the Society’s newsletter and on its Web page. 
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This publication is 
available in alternative 
media on request. 
 
Penn State is committed 
to affirmative action, 
equal opportunity, and 
the diversity of its work 
force. 
 
 
U.Ed. LBA  

PSS On The Web 
The Peace Science Society World Wide Web site can 
be found at 

http://pss.la.psu.edu 
 

The PSS Web site gives information about the 
Society and its activities, including past and 
upcoming conferences. 

The 2004 Peace Science Society meeting will be held 
in Houston.  Rice University and Texas A&M 

University will serve as co-hosts. 
 

Houston 2004 
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    The  

Peace Science Society 

The Peace Science Society operates 
as an objective, scientific organiza-
tion without political, social, finan-
cial or national bias.  Its objectives 
are to foster the exchange of ideas 
and promote studies focusing on is-
sues of peace and conflict utilizing 
tools, methods and theoretical 
frameworks drawn from the social 
and natural sciences, law, engineer-
ing, and other disciplines and pro-
fessions.  A primary concern of the 
Society is the improvement of social 
science theory as it relates to world 
politics.  Membership in the Peace 
Science Society is open to all indi-
viduals. 

 
 

For more information, please visit our website at: 
 

http://pss.la.psu.edu 


